Department of Public Works

John C. Rooney, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Ronald J. Pritzlaff, P.E. Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

Ara P. Molitor, P.E. City Engineer

City Hall 730 Washington Avenue Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262.636.9121 – Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering

City of Racine, Wisconsin

January 23, 2025

TO: Alder Mollie Jones, Chair

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: Ron Pritzlaff, Assistant Commissioner of Public Works

RE: Change Order No 1, Contract 2024188 City Hall Elevator Upgrades

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract. This change order extends the completion date of the contract to July 31, 2025.

The original contract was approved in the amount of \$315,000.00 under Resolution No. 0801-24 of October 2024.

There is no change to the contract bid price of \$315,000.

Staff recommends that Contract Change Order No. 1 be approved extending the contract completion date to July 31, 2024.